PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3130934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALLY GAMING, INC	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	901 MAIN STREET, FLOOR 14	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 304

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5536016
Patent Number:	5577731
Patent Number:	5584486
Patent Number:	5593161
Patent Number:	5685774
Patent Number:	5695189
Patent Number:	5711525
Patent Number:	5722893
Patent Number:	5725216
Patent Number:	5743798
Patent Number:	5779546
Patent Number:	5803808
Patent Number:	5863041
Patent Number:	5964464
Patent Number:	6039650
Patent Number:	6056641
Patent Number:	6068258
Patent Number:	6139014
Patent Number:	6149154
Patent Number:	6186505
Patent Number:	6206374

PATENT

REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0094

503084329

Patent Number: 6227969 Patent Number: 6237916	
Patent Number: 6237916	
Patent Number: 6254096	
Patent Number: 6267248	
Patent Number: 6293546	
Patent Number: 6299536	
Patent Number: 6325373	
Patent Number: 6345823	
Patent Number: 6375189	
Patent Number: 6402150	
Patent Number: 6514140	
Patent Number: 6517073	
Patent Number: 6568682	
Patent Number: 6582301	
Patent Number: 6585588	
Patent Number: 6588750	
Patent Number: 6588751	
Patent Number: 6598879	
Patent Number: 6604741	
Patent Number: 6607195	
Patent Number: 6629894	
Patent Number: 6651981	
Patent Number: 6651982	
Patent Number: 6655684	
Patent Number: 6655689	
Patent Number: 6676127	
Patent Number: 6698756	
Patent Number: 6698759	
Patent Number: 6719288	
Patent Number: 6726205	
Patent Number: 6726564	
Patent Number: 6729620	
Patent Number: 6789801	
Patent Number: 6837792	
Patent Number: 6840517	
Patent Number: 6886829	
Patent Number: 6913531	
Patent Number: 6959925	
Patent Number: 7029009	

- REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0095 -

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7036818
Patent Number:	7059602
Patent Number:	7066464
Patent Number:	7073791
Patent Number:	7100919
Patent Number:	7114718
Patent Number:	7124947
Patent Number:	7137627
Patent Number:	7195243
Patent Number:	7213812
Patent Number:	7234698
Patent Number:	7255344
Patent Number:	7255351
Patent Number:	7261294
Patent Number:	7264241
Patent Number:	7264243
Patent Number:	7278923
Patent Number:	7309065
Patent Number:	7322576
Patent Number:	7331579
Patent Number:	7338044
Patent Number:	7341510
Patent Number:	7374170
Patent Number:	7384044
Patent Number:	7387300
Patent Number:	7407163
Patent Number:	7407438
Patent Number:	7413191
Patent Number:	7434805
Patent Number:	7455297
Patent Number:	7458582
Patent Number:	7461843
Patent Number:	7506874
Patent Number:	7510190
Patent Number:	7523935
Patent Number:	7533886
Patent Number:	7561053
Patent Number:	7584962
Patent Number:	7584966

___ PATENT - REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0096 -

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7593544
Patent Number:	7594660
Patent Number:	7597623
Patent Number:	7628689
Patent Number:	7644923
Patent Number:	7661676
Patent Number:	7661678
Patent Number:	7669852
Patent Number:	7677565
Patent Number:	7686305
Patent Number:	7699694
Patent Number:	7717427
Patent Number:	7735657
Patent Number:	7753373
Patent Number:	7753781
Patent Number:	7764836
Patent Number:	7766332
Patent Number:	7769232
Patent Number:	7784790
Patent Number:	7852223
Patent Number:	7933444
Patent Number:	7933448
Patent Number:	7950663
Patent Number:	7976023
Patent Number:	7988152
Patent Number:	8002638
Patent Number:	8011661
Patent Number:	8012029
Patent Number:	8025294
Patent Number:	8038521
Patent Number:	8070574
Patent Number:	8118305
Patent Number:	8128091
Patent Number:	8141875
Patent Number:	8150157
Patent Number:	8150158
Patent Number:	8170323
Patent Number:	8191894
Patent Number:	8205884

REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0097

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8210535
Patent Number:	8251801
Patent Number:	8251802
Patent Number:	8262475
Patent Number:	8267404
Patent Number:	8272958
Patent Number:	8287347
Patent Number:	8337296
Patent Number:	8342525
Patent Number:	8342529
Patent Number:	8353513
Patent Number:	8371918
Patent Number:	8381918
Patent Number:	8387987
Patent Number:	8419016
Patent Number:	8419521
Patent Number:	8444146
Patent Number:	8444147
Patent Number:	8469360
Patent Number:	8475252
Patent Number:	8490972
Patent Number:	8490973
Patent Number:	8505916
Patent Number:	8511684
Patent Number:	8512116
Patent Number:	8538155
Patent Number:	8556263
Patent Number:	8579289
Patent Number:	8590900
Patent Number:	8591305
Patent Number:	8597114
Patent Number:	8616552
Patent Number:	8628086
Patent Number:	8636285
Patent Number:	8646779
Patent Number:	8651485
Patent Number:	8651486
Patent Number:	8662500
Patent Number:	8702100

- REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0098-

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8702101
Patent Number:	8720891
Patent Number:	8720892
Patent Number:	8740692
Patent Number:	8747220
Patent Number:	8777710
Patent Number:	8807348
Patent Number:	8814164
Patent Number:	8820745
Patent Number:	D432588
Patent Number:	D432589
Patent Number:	D463831
Patent Number:	D488193
Patent Number:	D490481
Patent Number:	D501230
Patent Number:	D518112
Patent Number:	D522069
Patent Number:	D570419
Patent Number:	D578575
Patent Number:	D579056
Patent Number:	D615600
Patent Number:	D646338
Patent Number:	D663785
Patent Number:	D714392
Application Number:	10658863
Application Number:	11499864
Application Number:	11591259
Application Number:	11801784
Application Number:	12221607
Application Number:	12228713
Application Number:	12469210
Application Number:	12490233
Application Number:	12618597
Application Number:	12778965
Application Number:	12946814
Application Number:	13353194
Application Number:	13399141
Application Number:	13422167
Application Number:	13431757

REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0099-

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13450353
Application Number:	13455742
Application Number:	13483983
Application Number:	13549969
Application Number:	13560792
Application Number:	13598239
Application Number:	13609031
Application Number:	13624743
Application Number:	13626763
Application Number:	13631543
Application Number:	13631598
Application Number:	13631630
Application Number:	13631658
Application Number:	13631816
Application Number:	13631818
Application Number:	13631821
Application Number:	13719059
Application Number:	13750665
Application Number:	13757628
Application Number:	13758773
Application Number:	13777744
Application Number:	13779547
Application Number:	13829843
Application Number:	13843060
Application Number:	13860991
Application Number:	13863749
Application Number:	13864069
Application Number:	13871824
Application Number:	13898165
Application Number:	13919849
Application Number:	13920028
Application Number:	13962827
Application Number:	13964729
Application Number:	14020666
Application Number:	14022160
Application Number:	14027067
Application Number:	14027082
Application Number:	14028210
Application Number:	14030253

REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0100

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14033097
Application Number:	14033242
Application Number:	14034281
Application Number:	14034284
Application Number:	14034287
Application Number:	14034295
Application Number:	14034304
Application Number:	14050102
Application Number:	14077035
Application Number:	14082835
Application Number:	14094551
Application Number:	14137557
Application Number:	14154059
Application Number:	14165155
Application Number:	14191213
Application Number:	14195554
Application Number:	14219843
Application Number:	14260042
Application Number:	14271096
Application Number:	14275719
Application Number:	14275734
Application Number:	14279161
Application Number:	14293786
Application Number:	14299937
Application Number:	14312292
Application Number:	14312556
Application Number:	14319924
Application Number:	14330815
Application Number:	14330935
Application Number:	14330964
Application Number:	14333301
Application Number:	14450008
Application Number:	14462108
Application Number:	14462346
Application Number:	14491640
Application Number:	14491822
Application Number:	14496806
Application Number:	14500687
Application Number:	29467761

- REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0101 -

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29476986
Application Number:	29488653
Application Number:	29498357
Application Number:	29503711
Application Number:	29503743
Application Number:	61905900
Application Number:	61927164
Application Number:	61930566
Application Number:	61939528
Application Number:	14496977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: ELAINE CARRERA, LEGAL ASSISTANT

Address Line 1: 80 PINE STREET

Address Line 2: C/O CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA, LEGAL ASSISTANT
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

Total Attachments: 40

source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page1.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page2.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page3.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page4.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page5.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page6.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page7.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page8.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page9.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page10.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page11.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page12.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page13.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page14.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page15.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page16.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page17.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page18.tif
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page19.tif

PATENT

REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0102

source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page20.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page21.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page22.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page23.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page24.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page25.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page26.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page27.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page28.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page29.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page30.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page31.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page32.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page33.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page34.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page35.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page36.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page37.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page38.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page39.tif	
source=BANK SciGames - Patent Security Agreement Y)#page40.tif	
1	

[-] - [-]	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent
[문화 - 현리의 기본의 보다] [발화 기계 - 기본도의 기본인 - 기계 - 기본의 기본의 기본인 - 기본의	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 901 Main Street, Floor 14
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2014	
Assignment Merger	AND
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	7in/75000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75202
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Schedule I	See Schedule I
Additional numbers att	tached? X Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 304
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	17 1041100 (01 0111 1121(11) 0 0 1 1 1
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charles Addresses of Castill Country of Datadatt ID	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Enclosed
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Enclosed
80 Pine Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
80 Pine Street City: New York	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip:10005	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip:10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com 9. Signature:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 21, 2014 Date Total number of pages including cover
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com 9. Signature: Signature	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 21, 2014 Date

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 21, 2014, by and among the subsidiaries of Holdings (as defined below) party hereto and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent.

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 18, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including but not limited to, by those certain Assumption Agreements, dated as of September 15, 2014 and November 21, 2014, the "Security Agreement"), among Scientific Games International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Scientific Games Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as defined below). The Lenders (as defined below) have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of October 18, 2013 (as it may be amended, waived, supplemented or otherwise modified, including but not limited to, by that certain Amendment No. 1 dated as of October 1, 2014, among the Borrower, Holdings, the other subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto, the Lenders and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, Holdings, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Issuing Lender and Swingline Lender, and the other banks and financial institutions party thereto. The subsidiaries of Holdings party hereto (collectively, the "Debtor") are engaged in related businesses, and the Debtor will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.2 of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Debtor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Debtor or in which such Debtor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

(i) all letters patent of the United States, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in <u>Schedule I</u>, (ii) applications for letters patent of the United States, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part or renewals thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in <u>Schedule I</u>, and (iii) rights to obtain any reissues or extensions of the foregoing, in each case, owned by such Debtor in its own name.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to

the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Debtor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BALLY GAMING, INC., as Debtor

By:

Name: Title: Scott D. Schweinfurth Treasurer and Secretary

[Patent Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Ronaldo Naval
Title: Vice President

[Patent Security Agreement]

Schedule I

See attached.

NY\6639410.3

Docket Number	Current Owner	Country	Status	Patent Number	Expiration Date	Title
						Automatic Card
	: :		-	100		Shuffling and
PA2364.18.US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	CO	Issued	D490,481	3/30/2018	Dealing Macnine
PA 2200 ; 118	Rally Gaming Inc	211	Teenad	5 725 216	10/13/2015	Methods of Playing
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Sum Summer States	3	ACC CARGO	0,10,10		Automated
						Multiplayer Game
						Table With Unique
						Image Feed of
PA4029.is.US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	US	Issued	8,272,958	8/9/2026	Dealer
						Card Shuffling
PA0505.is.US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	US	Issued	D432,588	10/24/2014	Apparatus
						Device & Method
						for Continuously
						Shuffling and
PA0910.is.US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	US	Issued	6,588,751	4/15/2018	Monitoring Cards
						Pai Gow Poker
						with Auxiliary
PA0987.is.US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	US	Issued	5,863,041	12/11/2017	Game
						Method &
						Apparatus for
						Automatically
						Cutting and
PA0648 is ITS	Bally Gamino Inc	SII	Tssned	6 325 373	8/9/2014	Shuffling Playing Cards
	, ,			,		Card Reading Shoe
						W/Invent
						Correction Feature
						&Methods Of
	; ;		4			Correcting
PA4247.18.US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	US	Issued	8,511,684	5/9/2027	Inventory

12/4/2022
6,139,014 8/9/2014
7,644,923 8/23/2022
8,720,891 4/21/2027
6,186,505
7,510,190 1/16/2026
7,309,065 9/29/2023
8,191,894 4/15/2018
8,118,305 7/17/2023

	·	1					1	
PA4485.is.US	PA4371.is.US	PA1875.is.US	PA3586.is.US	PA4563.is.US	PA0948.is.US	PA2566.is.US	PA4467.is.US	PA2515.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
8,702,101	8,591,305	7,278,923	7,933,444	8,702,100	6,651,981	6,698,756	8,646,779	6,039,650
7/5/2026		1/9/2024	6/13/2025	5/17/2026	9/28/2021	8/22/2022	4/23/2018	10/17/2015
Automatic Card Shuffler with Pivotal Card Weight and Divider Gate	Method, Apparatus and System for Egregious Error Mitigation	Smart Discard Rack for Playing Cards	Method of Locating Rank and Suit Symbols on Cards	Playing Card Delivery Systems for Games with Multiple Dealing Rounds	Card Shuffling Apparatus with Integral Card Delivery	Automatic Card Shuffler	Device and Method for Handling, Shuffling, and Moving Cards	Card Dispensing Shoe With Scanner Apparatus, System and Method Therefor

		1			1		1	1	
PA1748.is.US	PA2344.is.US	PA3684.is.US	PA3828.is.US	PA3658.is.US	PA2145.is.US	PA2900.is.US	PA1598.is.US	PA2193.is.US	PA2755.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	SU	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
7,114,718	7,384,044	8,038,521	8,150,157	7,988,152	D518,112	7,669,852	7,073,791	7,322,576	7,593,544
7/17/2023	8/2/2022	11/30/2025	9/28/2021	7/15/2029	3/28/2020	8/23/2022	4/15/2018	4/15/2018	9/28/2026
SmartTable Card Hand Identification Method & Apparatus	Card Shuffling Apparatus with Automatic Card Size Calibration	Card Shuffling Apparatus with Automatic Card Size Calibration During Shuffling	Card Shuffler with Card Rank and Value Reading Capability Using CMOS Sensor	Playing Card Shuffler	Surface Pattern for a Casino Table	Automatic Card Shuffler	Card Shuffler with On-Demand Hand Delivery	Device for Continuously Shuffling & Monitoring Cards	Manual Intelligent Shoe with Card Feed Limiter

PA1976.is.US	PA4484.is.US	PA4363.is.US	PA2021.is.US	PA1597.is.US	PA4422.is.US	PA0468.is.US	PA4621.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
6,729,620	8,651,485	8,579,289	7,255,351	7,059,602	8,636,285	6,068,258	8,747,220
7/24/2025	9/28/2021	4/24/2027	8/6/2023	4/15/2018	11/17/2026	8/9/2014	9/12/2032
Methods for Providing a Jackpot Component in a Casino Game	Playing Card Handling Devices Including Shufflers	Automatic System and Methods for Accurate Card Handling	Interactive Simulated Blackjack Game with Side Bet Apparatus and Method	Card Shuffler with Staging Area for Collecting Groups of Cards	Ergonomic Card Delivery Shoe	Method & Apparatus for Automatically Cutting and Shuffling Playing Cards	Methods, Systems, and Apparatuses for Wagering Games

PA0452.is.US	PA1980.is.US	PA4005.is.US	PA2022.is.US	PA1978.is.US	PA1942.is.US	PA2292.is.US	PA2298.is.US	PA4004.is.US	PA1989.is.US	PA2674.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
6,056,641	5,964,464	8,251,801	7,234,698	6,568,682	7,213,812	6,206,374	6,607,195	8,251,802	6,402,150	7,523,935
7/19/2015	10/13/2015	4/22/2031	4/15/2018	4/15/2019	2/14/2024	10/13/2015	10/17/2020	11/1/2028	11/20/2017	1/10/2022
Apparatus for Playing Card Games	Methods of Playing Poker Games	Automated Table Chip-Change Screen Feature	Device and Method for Continuously Shuffling and Monitoring Cards	Maximum Bet Table Game Method and Apparatus	Intelligent Baccarat Shoe	Methods of Playing Poker Games	Betting Bystander Method and Apparatus	Automated House Way Indicator and Commission Indicator	Methods For Providing a Jackpot Component In Casino Game Where Cards Are Dealt	Card Shuffling Apparatus with Integral Card Delivery

Intelligent Baccarat Shoe	7/17/2023	7,434,805	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2429.is.US
Card Shuffler with Jam Recovery and Display	4/21/2016	7,584,962	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2745.is.US
Methods of Playing Wagering Games	9/10/2024	8,590,900	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA4408.is.US
Playing Card Dealing Shoe w/Automated Internal Card Feeding & Card Reading	10/6/2024	7,374,170	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2321.is.US
Card handling devices and methods of using the same	9/24/2026	7,766,332	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2999.is.US
Collating and Sorting Apparatus	3/13/2018	6,267,248	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA0608.is.US
Card Shuffling Apparatus with Integral Card Delivery	9/28/2021	6,651,982	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA0949.is.US
Smart Discard Rack for Playing Cards	7/17/2023	8,002,638	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA3625.is.US
Casino Table	10/14/2022	D578,575	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2435.is.US
Method & Apparatus for Playing Card Games	7/19/2015	6,237,916	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA0595.is.US
Intelligent Baccarat Shoe	11/19/2023	7,264,241	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA1873.is.US
Four card poker and associated games	10/22/2022	7,584,966	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2743.is.US

. US Issued 6,655,689	PA2296.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 6,517,073 10	PA2517.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 6,582,301 10	PA0991.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 5,593,161 1	PA4182.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 8,419,016 4	PA2957.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 7,699,694 10	PA3617.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 7,950,663 9	PA2998.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 7,764,836	PA2669.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 7,506,874 10	PA2934.is.US Bally Gaming, Inc. US Issued 7,628,689 3	
2/24/2023	10/17/2020	10/17/2015	12/5/2015	4/10/2030	10/17/2015	9/29/2024	3/2/2028	10/18/2026	3/21/2023	1 1 1 1
Craps Game Improvement	Betting Bystander Method and Apparatus	System Including Card Game Dispensing Shoe With Barrier and Scanner	Wagering Game with a Set of Rounds and Bets	Playing Card Delivery for Games with Multiple Dealing Rounds	System Including Card Game Dispensing Shoe and Method	Intelligent Baccarat Shoe	Card Shuffler with Card Rank and Value Reading Capability Using CMOS Sensor	Blackjack Game with Press Wager	Poker Game Utilizing Three Cards	

	1	1	ı	I				1	
PA0080.is.US	PA3712.is.US	PA4218.is.US	PA4008.is.US	PA4336.is.US	PA0317.is.US	PA4737.is.US	PA2666.is.US	PA3951.is.US	PA4431.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
5,711,525	8,012,029	8,475,252	8,267,404	8,538,155	5,685,774	8,814,164	7,533,886	D663785	8,616,552
2/16/2016	11/15/2020	5/1/2030	11/1/2028	6/13/2025	7/19/2015		5/19/2021	7/17/2026	3/23/2024
Method of Playing Wagering Game with Built In Probability Variations	r Shuffling Apparatus and Method	Multi Player Games Using Individual Player Decks	Playing Card Shuffler with Differential Hand Capability	Card Shuffling and Card Handling Device	Method of Playing Card Games	Apparatuses and Methods for Continuously Supplying Sets of Cards for a Card Game	Play Four Poker with Bad Beat Feature	Electronic Roulette Table	Methods and Apparatuses for an Automatic Card Handling Device

	Ι		T		ı	1			1	
PA4106.is.US	PA4043.is.US	PA3772.is.US	PA4483.is.US	PA4531.is.US	PA3596.is.US	PA2286.is.US	PA2898.is.US	PA0911.is.US	PA4101.is.US	PA2591.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
8,371,918	8,287,347	7,100,919	8,651,486	8,720,892	7,933,448	5,743,798	6,837,792	6,585,588	8,512,116	6,629,894
2/2/2024	1/2/2031	2/28/2022	2/14/2025	4/7/2029	6/13/2025	9/30/2016	11/26/2022	3/22/2021	8/22/2031	2/24/2020
Special Multiplier Bonus Game in Pai Gow Poker Variant	Method, Apparatus and System for Egregious Error Mitigation	Craps Game Improvement	Apparatuses For Providing Hands Of Playing Cards with Differential Hand Count Capability	Playing Card Shuffler	Card Reading System Employing CMOS Reader	Apparatus For Playing a Roulette Game Including a Progressive Jackpot	Automatic Discard Rack	Multiple Play High Card Game	Methods of Managing Play of Wagering Games and Systems for Managing Play	nspection of Playing Cards

			Ι			Ι		l -	
PA2557.is.US	PA4074.is.US	PA2307.is.US	PA0079.is.US	PA4087.is.US	PA2890.is.US	PA2535.is.US	PA0950.is.US	PA1872.is.US	PA3035.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	S	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
D488,193	8,342,529	5,536,016	5,695,189	8,381,918	7,661,676	D432,589	6,655,684	7,195,243	7,784,790
4/6/2018	6/5/2029	9/26/2014	8/9/2014	4/6/2020	7/10/2024	10/24/2014	4/15/2018	3/18/2022	6/17/2018
Automatic Card Shuffling Machine	Automated House Way Indicator and Activator	Progressive System for a Match Number Game and Method Therefor	Apparatus and Method for Automatically Cutting and Shuffling Playing Cards	Shuffling Apparatus and Method	Card Shuffler with Reading Capability Integrated Into Multiplayer Automated Gaming Table	Card Shoe Design	Device & Method For Forming and Delivering Hands From Randomly Arranged Decks	Play Four Poker	Device and Method for Continuously Shuffling & Monitoring Cards

	ı	ı	1	I		I	ı	1	
PA3899.is.US	PA1977.is.US	PA2995.is.US	PA4140.is.US	PA4300.is.US	PA4541.is.US	PA4063.is.US	PA3774.is.US	PA1874.is.US	PA2974.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
8,170,323	6,726,564	7,769,232	8,419,521	7,124,947	8,820,745	8,342,525	7,686,305	7,261,294	7,717,427
6/13/2025	4/15/2019	11/25/2026	9/28/2021	11/12/2019	4/15/2018	1/29/2027	2/28/2022	9/2/2025	8/14/2024
Card Shoe with Card Block	r Maximum Bet Table Game and Apparatus	Unique Sensing System and Method for Reading Playing Cards	Method and Apparatus for Card Handling Device Calibration	Self-Clocking N,K Code Word Without Start or Stop	Device and Method for Handling, Shuffling and Moving Cards	Card shuffler with adjacent card infeed and card output compartments	Craps Game Improvement	Playing Card Shuffler with Differential Hand Capability	Method of Scanning and Delivering Cards from a Shoe

												Π
PA1013.is.US	PA2975.is.US	PA3924.is.US	PA4301.is.US	PA2593.is.US	PA3710.is.US	PA4668.is.US	PA2773.is.US	PA4023.is.US	PA2434.is.US	PA3907.is.US	PA1570.is.US	PA4192.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
6,676,127	D615,600	8,128,091	7,561,053	6,726,205	8,025,294	8,807,348	7,597,623	8,262,475	D579,056	8,205,884	7,036,818	8,444,146
9/13/2019	5/11/2024	10/3/2025	6/4/2027	6/19/2020	9/28/2021	9/13/2020	7/17/2023	12/8/2030	10/21/2022	6/28/2024	9/28/2021	10/13/2022
Collating and Sorting Apparatus	Card Dealing Dispenser	Casino Poker Games	Sequenced Antenna Array for Determining Where Gaming Chips with Imbedded RFID.	Inspection of Playing Cards	Card Shuffler With Card Rank and Value Reading Capability	Card Handling Devices and Methods of Using Such Devices	Smart Discard Rack for Playing Cards	Chipless Table Split Screen Feature	Casino Table	Intelligent Baccarat Shoe	Card Shuffling Apparatus with Automatic Card Size Calibration	Automatic Card Shuffler

Craps Table Layout	1/25/2019	D501,230	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA3776.is.US
Automatic Card Shuffler	8/23/2022	7,461,843	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2580.is.US
Poker Game with Dealer Disqualifying Hand	8/24/2015	7,661,678	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2891.is.US
Playing Card Shuffler	4/7/2029	8,469,360	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA4190.is.US
Split Card Feature During Continued Play of Blackjack	7/19/2022	6,604,741	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA0914.is.US
Card Shuffler with User Game Selection Input	4/15/2018	7,338,044	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2222.is.US
Device and Method for Continuously Shuffling and Monitoring Cards	7/25/2018	7,255,344	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2023.is.US
Shuffling Devices Including One Or More Sensors For Detecting Operational Parameters	9/14/2024	8,628,086	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA4416.is.US
Poker Game Played Against Multiple Dealer Hands	11/30/2023	7,407,163	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA2380.is.US
Player Banked Three Card Poker and Associated Games	7/19/2015	6,698,759	Issued	US	Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA1014.is.US

	1	T	1	Т	1	T	ı	
PA2559.is.US	PA2523.is.US	PA4283.is.US	PA3682.is.US	PA1571.is.US	PA4561.is.US	PA3877.is.US	PA4448.is.US	PA4302.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
7,066,464	5,803,808	8,597,114	8,011,661	7,029,009	8,777,710	8,150,158	7,455,297	7,753,781
1/25/2024	8/18/2015	7/15/2028	12/31/2024	7/17/2023	6/6/2027	7/17/2023	8/31/2026	6/17/2019
Automatic Card Shuffler	Card game hand counter/decision counter device	Systems and Methods for Assisting Players in Arranging Hands for Table Games	Shuffler with Shuffling Completion Indicator	Playing Card Dealing Shoe w/Automated Internal Card Feeding & Card Reading	Apparatus, System, Method, and Computer- Readable Medium	Unique Sensing System and Method for Reading Playing Cards	Asia Poker with Three Hands Per Player	System for Machine Reading and Processing Information from Gaming Chips

PA2233.is.US	PA3805.is.US	PA3709.is.US	PA4072.is.US	PA4273.is.US	PA2906.is.US	PA2553.is.US	PA2476.is.US	PA2353.is.US	PA4303.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	SU
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
7,331,579	8,141,875	D646,338	8,387,987	8,505,916	7,677,565	6,719,288	7,458,582	7,387,300	7,852,223
11/1/2021	7/5/2026	10/4/2025	10/3/2025	4/15/2018	9/29/2024	9/8/2019	9/8/2025	6/27/2022	8/10/2026
Poker Game w/Dealer Disqualifying Hand	Card Handling Devices and Networks Including Such Devices	Card Dealing Dispenser	Casino Poker Games	Methods of Randomizing Cards	Card Shuffler With Card Rank & Value Reading Capability	Remote Controlled Multiple Mode and Multi-Game Card Shuffling Device	6-5-4 Casino Table Poker Game	Player Banked Four Card Poker	Gaming Chips with Embedded RFID Tags are Located on a Blackjack, Poker or Other Gaming Table and for Myriad Other RFID Applications.

Insurance Collating Shuffler w/Card Identific Display Method of Progressive Jackpot 21 Predetermined Winning Arragement of	9/17/2021 3/27/2021 7/24/2015	6,598,879 7,735,657 5,577,731 6,959,925 6,345,823	Issued Issued Issued Issued	US US US	Bally Gaming, Inc. Bally Gaming, Inc. Bally Gaming, Inc. Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA1317.is.US PA2972.is.US PA1981.is.US PA2561.is.US PA0659.is.US
Methods for Providing a Jackpot Component in a Casino Game in Which an Initial Set of Cards and Additional Cards Are Dealt Card Reading Shoe With Card Stop Feature And Systems Utilizing The Same Six Card Poker Game Method of Playing Blackjack with Hit	11/20/2017 3/8/2028 2/19/2023	6,375,189 8,490,973	Issued Issued	US US	Bally Gaming, Inc. Bally Gaming, Inc.	PA1979.is.US PA4280.is.US PA2054.is.US

	I	1	T	T	1			T	
PA0606.is.US	PA2379.is.US	PA4299.is.US	PA2225.is.US	PA3729.is.US	PA3778.is.US	PA2555.is.US	PA1315.is.US	PA4071.is.US	PA0502.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
6,254,096	7,407,438	6,514,140	7,341,510	8,070,574	D522,069	6,886,829	5,584,486	8,337,296	6,149,154
4/15/2018	2/13/2024	6/17/2019	2/21/2021	4/28/2030	5/30/2020	3/15/2023	12/27/2015	7/26/2026	4/15/2018
Device and Method for Continuously Shuffling Cards	Modular Dealing Shoe for Casino Table Card Games	System for Machine Reading and Processing Information from Gaming Chips	Casino Poker Game Table That Implements Play Of A Casino Game	Apparatus, System, Method, and Computer- Readable Medium	Proposition Bet Area for a Craps Table Layout	Image Capturing Card Shuffler	Jackpot Pai Gow Poker	Method and Apparatus for Using Upstream Communication in a Card Shuffler	Device & Method for Forming Hands of Randomly Arranged Cards

	Ι	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Ī			
PA2386.is.US	PA4281.is.US	PA1789.is.US	PA4845.is.US	PA0909.is.US	PA2620.is.US	PA1299.is.US	PA2551.is.US	PA0563.is.US	PA4494.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	SU	US	US	US	US
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
7,413,191	8,490,972	7,137,627	D714,392	6,588,750	6,299,536	6,840,517	6,293,546	6,227,969	8,662,500
7/5/2018	7/20/2026	4/15/2018	9/30/2028	4/15/2018	10/17/2015	10/21/2022	9/18/2019	5/8/2021	5/31/2026
Device & Method for Forming and Delivering Hands from Randomly Arranged Decks	Automatic Card Shuffler	Device and Method for Continuously Shuffling and Monitoring Cards	Gaming Machines with Individual Player Stations	Device & Method for Forming Hands of Randomly Arranged Decks of Cards	Card Dispensing Shoe with Scanner Apparatus, System and Method Therefor	r Poker Game With Bonus Payouts	Remote Controller Device for Shuffling Machine	Match Symbol Side Bet Game	Card Weight for Gravity Feed Input for Playing Card Shuffler

	T	1		1	1	1			I
PA2747.is.US	PA4352.is.US	PA4091.is.US	PA2767.is.US	PA2996.is.US	PA3780.is.US	PA4065.is.US	PA3627.is.US	PA3948.is.US	PA4624.is.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	S
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
D463,831	8,556,263	8,444,147	7,594,660	7,753,373	D570,419	8,353,513	7,976,023	8,210,535	8,740,692
10/1/2016	12/8/2021	2/20/2022	8/23/2022	5/27/2023	6/3/2022	8/23/2029	8/7/2022	4/15/2018	2/22/2030
Field Boundary for a Dice Game	Card Shuffler With Card Rank and Value Reading Capability	Multiple Mode Card Shuffler and Card Reading Device	Automatic Card Shuffler	Multiple Mode Card Shuffler and Card Reading Device	Proposition Bet Area for a Craps Table Layout	Card Weight for Gravity Feed Input for Playing Card Shuffler	Image Capturing Card Shuffler	Device and Method for Continuously Shuffling & Monitoring Cards	Method and Apparatus for Variable Contribution Progressive Jackpots

PA4231.ap.US	PA4724.ap.US	PA4274.ap.US	PA4417.ap.US	PA4747.ap.US	PA4651.ap.US	PA4499.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
S	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
14/027,067	61/939,528	13/964,729	14/154,059	14/969,977	29/498,357	14/450,008
9/13/2013	2/13/2014	8/12/2013	1/13/2014	9/25/2014	8/1/2014	8/1/2014
Methods and Gaming Tables for Wagering Games that Permit Rewagering	Method and Apparatus to Implement Wagering Game with Multiple Wagers	Methods of Randomizing Cards	Shuffling Devices Including One Or More Sensors For Detecting Operational Parameters	Methods of Administering a Wagering Game Including a Dealer Payout	Card Shuffler Device	Hand-Forming Card Shuffling Apparatuses Including Multi- Card Storage Compartments, and related Methods

PA2935.ap.US	PA3796.ap.US	PA4222.ap.US	PA4277.ap.US	PA4723.ap.US	PA4197.ap.US	PA4758.ap.US	PA3806.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Allowed
13/455,742	13/864,069	13/920,028	14/312,292	61/905,900	13/871,824	29/503,711	13/422,167
4/25/2012	4/16/2013	6/17/2013	6/23/2014	11/19/2013	4/26/2013	9/29/2014	3/16/2012
Method and Apparatus for Variant of Texas Hold 'Em Poker	Administering Wagering Games Having Supplemental Pot	Methods of Administering a Wagering Game Based on Comparison of Straights	Methods Of Administering Blackjack Games With Side Bets And Related Apparatuses And Systems	Go Four It	Distributing Supplemental Pot in Wagering Games Based on Predetermined Event	Icons and Graphical Interfaces for a Display	Methods of Handling Cards and of Selectively Delivering Bonus Cards

PA3739.ap.US	PA4495.ap.US	PA4254.ap.US	PA3784.ap.US	PA4206.ap.US	PA4650.ap.US	PA4334.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Appealed	Pending
14/293,786	14/195,554	14/033,242	13/631,658	14/034,284	12/778,965	14/033,097
6/2/2014	3/3/2014	9/20/2013	9/28/2012	9/23/2013	5/12/2010	9/20/2013
Method and Apparatus for Variable Contribution Progressive Jackpots	Card Weight for Gravity Feed Input for Playing Card Shuffler	Methods and Systems for Administering Wagering Games Comprising a Plurality of Game Play Election Events	Card Recognition System, Card Handling device, and Method for Tuning a Card Handling Device	of Texas Hold'em Poker	Modified Playing Cards and Method of Use	Methods of Administering Roulette Bonus Wagers and Related Apparatuses and Systems

PA4139.ap.US	PA3861.ap.US	PA4275.ap.US	PA4028.ap.US	PA1679.ap.US	PA4533.ap.US	PA4271.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Allowed	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
13/863,749	13/609,031	13/779,547	13/624,743	11/591,259	14/271,096	14/030,253
4/16/2013	9/10/2012	2/27/2013	9/21/2012	10/31/2006	5/6/2014	9/18/2013
Method and Apparatus for Card Handling Device Calibration	Network Gaming Architecture, Gaming Systems, and Related Methods	Double Draw Poker Casino Card Game	Play for Fun Network Gaming System and Method	Progressive Side Bets with Variable Wagers	Methods of Administering A Wagering Game Based on Comparison of Straights	Methods and Apparatus for Wagering Games with Exposed Dealer Hand at Play Wager Interval

		1	1		1	ī	1	ı
PA4486.ap.US	PA4817.ap.US	PA3878.ap.US	PA3794.ap.US	PA4625.ap.US	PA2659.ap.US	PA4150.ap.US	PA2320.ap.US	PA4111.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Appealed	Pending	Appealed	Pending
14/219,843	14/496,806	13/757,628	13/631,816	14/491,640	12/490,233	13/843,060	12/228,713	14/027,082
3/19/2014	9/25/2014	2/1/2013	9/28/2012	9/19/2014	6/23/2009	3/15/2013	8/15/2008	9/13/2013
Automatic Card Shuffler with Pivotal Card Weight and Divider	Methods and Systems for Wagering Games	Methods of Playing Wagering Games and Related Apparatuses	Variant of Texas Hold 'Em Poker	Card Handling Devices and Related Methods - US	Seven-Card Poker Game With Pot Game Feature	Methods and Apparatus for Games Permitting Payout Allocation Toward Same- Round Wagers	Intelligent Automatic Shoe and Cartridge	Systems and Methods of Linking Gaming Stations Administering Different Wagering Games to the Same Progressive Jackpot

PA4193.ap.US	PA4070.ap.US	PA4221.ap.US	PA3803.ap.US	PA1851.ap.US	PA3727.ap.US	PA4822.ap.US	
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	
Allowed-Issue Fee	Pending	Pending	Appealed	Pending	Pending	Pending	
13/898,165	14/491,822	13/919,849	13/399,141	11/801,784	13/450,353	29/503,743	
5/20/2013	9/19/2014	6/17/2013	2/17/2012	5/11/2007	4/18/2012	9/29/2014	
Apparatuses and Methods for Continuously Supplying Sets of Cards for a Card Game	Card Shuffling Device and Calibration Method	Electronic Gaming Displays, Gaming Tables Including Electronic Gaming Displays and Related Assemblies, Systems and Methods	Methods of Playing Wagering Games	Bad Beat Side Bet on House Banked Casino Card Games	System Including Card Game Dispensing Shoe and Method	Icons and Graphical Interfaces for a Display	Gate

PA3735.ap.US	PA2918.ap.US	PA4369.ap.US	PA4715.ap.US	PA4118.ap.US	PA4667.ap.US	PA4207.ap.US	PA4002.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
13/353,194	12/946,814	14/082,835	14/500,687	14/020,666	14/462,108	14/034,287	13/631,598
1/18/2012	11/15/2010	11/18/2013	9/29/2014	9/6/2013	8/18/2014	9/23/2013	9/28/2012
Network Gaming Architecture, Gaming Systems, and Related Methods	Wager Recognition System	Methods for Administering a Wagering Game	Bet Sensing Apparatuses and Methods	Methods of Administering Pai Gow Poker Games with Bonus Side Bets	Card Handling Devices and Methods of Using Such Devices	Four Card Poker Game with Variable Wager	Systems, Methods, and Devices for Displaying Historical Roulette Information - US

PA4208.ap.US	PA4229.ap.US	PA0906.ap.US	PA1388.ap.US	PA4248.ap.US	PA4020.ap.US	PA4435.ap.US	PA4375.ap.US	PA4421.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Appealed	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
14/034,295	14/034,281	10/658,863	11/499,864	13/962,827	13/631,818	29/476,986	14/191,213	14/462,346
9/23/2013	9/23/2013	9/9/2003	8/4/2006	8/8/2013	9/28/2012	12/18/2013	2/26/2014	8/18/2014
Four Card Poker Game with Variable Wager	Casino Card Handling with Game Play Feed	Bet Withdrawal Game w/TCP Side Bet	Four Card Poker with Variable Betting Structure	Card Reading Shoe With Inventory Correction Feature And Methods Of Correcting Inventory	Four Card Poker Game with Variable Wager	Animated Graphical User Interfaces for a Baccarat Game Display Screen	Methods for Administering a Double Draw Poker Casino Card Game	Methods of Administering Wagering Games Involving Multiple Wagers and Wild Cards

PA4080.ap.US	PA4349.ap.US	PA3138.ap.US	PA2818.ap.US	PA4041.ap.US	PA3956.ap.US	PA4535.ap.US	PA4521.ap.US	PA1743.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Allowed	Appealed	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
13/758,773	29/467,761	13/631,543	12/618,597	13/860,991	13/631,630	29/488,653	14/275,734	14/050,102
2/4/2013	9/23/2013	9/28/2012	11/13/2009	4/11/2013	9/28/2012	4/22/2014	5/12/2014	10/9/2013
Shuffler and Method of Shuffling Cards	Graphical and Animated Graphical User Interfaces for a Baccarat Game Display Screen	Card Shuffling Apparatuses and Related Methods	Commissionless Pai Gow with Dealer Qualification	Interactive Financial Transactions	Methods and Apparatus for Games that Permit Rewagering	Gaming Machines with Individual Player Stations	Methods for Handling Playing Cards with a Card Handling Device	Flush Mounted Card Shuffler with Shuffling Mechanism Below a Gaming Table Surface

PA4423.ap.US	PA3801.ap.US	PA4090.ap.US	PA4364.ap.US	PA4021.ap.US	PA3818.ap.US	PA4615.ap.US	PA4450.ap.US	PA4057.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Allowed	Pending	Pending	Appealed	Pending	Pending	Pending
14/165,155	13/719,059	13/777,744	14/077,035	13/631,821	13/431,757	14/330,815	12/469,210	14/022,160
1/27/2014	12/18/2012	2/26/2013	11/11/2013	9/28/2012	3/27/2012	7/14/2014	5/20/2009	9/9/2013
Ergonomic Card Delivery Shoe	Method and Apparatus for Using Upstream Communication in a Card Shuffler	Multiple Mode Card Shuffler and Card Reading Device	Automatic System and Methods for Accurate Card Handling	Four Card Poker Game with Variable Wager	Card Handling Devices and Related Methods	Methods for Games That Permit Rewagering	Asia Poker with Three Hands Per Player	Methods for Automatically Generating a Card Deck Library and Master Images for a Deck of Card

PA4665.ap.US	PA2374.ap.US	PA3795.ap.US	PA3748.ap.US	PA3920.ap.US	PA3315.ap.US	PA3931.ap.US	PA3939.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Allowed	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Allowed	Allowed
13/750,665	12/221,607	13/549,969	13/598,239	13/483,983	13/626,763	13/560,792	13/829,843
1/25/2013	8/4/2008	7/16/2012	8/29/2012	5/30/2012	9/25/2012	7/27/2012	3/14/2013
Method and Device for Conducting a Wagering Game	Blackjack Dealing Shoe and Information Display System	Method for Conducting Play of a Wagering Game	Physical Playing Card Gaming Systems and Related Methods	Methods and Apparatus for Games that Permit Rewagering	Methods, Apparatuses, and Systems for Administering Wagering Games	Batch Card Shuffling Apparatuses Including Multi- Card Storage Compartments and Related Method	Bet Sensors, Gaming Tables With One or More Bet Sensors, and Related Methods

PA4462.ap.US	PA4492.ap.US	PA4653.ap.US	PA4622.ap.US	PA4210.ap.US	PA4337.ap.US	PA4432.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
61/930,566	14/260,042	14/312,556	14/299,937	14/034,304	14/028,210	14/137,557
1/23/2014	4/23/2014	6/23/2014	6/9/2014	9/23/2013	9/16/2013	12/20/2013
Methods, Devices, and Systems for Playing a Wagering Game	Wager Recognition System Having Ambient Light Sensor and Related Method	Methods of Administering a Wagering Game Based on Comparison of Straights with Betting	Methods, Systems, and Apparatuses for Wagering Games	Methods for Playing Wagering Games	Card Shuffling Apparatus and Card Handling Device	Methods and Apparatuses for an Automatic Card Handling Device and Communication Networks Including Same

PA4562.ap.US	PA4438.ap.US	PA4532.ap.US	PA4115.ap.US	PA4460.ap.US	PA4542.ap.US	PA4282.ap.US
Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.	Bally Gaming, Inc.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
14/330,964	61/927,164	14/275,719	14/279,161	14/333,301	14/330,935	14/094,551
7/14/2014	1/14/2014	5/12/2014	5/15/2014	7/16/2014	7/14/2014	12/2/2013
Apparatus, System, Method, and Computer- Readable Medium for Casino Card Handling with Multiple Hand Recall Feature	Gaming Device, System and Method for Playing a Wagering Game	Playing Card Shuffler	Playing Card Handling Devices, Systems, and Methods for Verifying Sets of Cards	Methods of Administering Wagering Games Involving Payouts for Equally-Ranked Hands	Device and Method for Handling, Shuffling and Moving Cards	Systems and Methods for Assisting Players in Arranging Hands for Table Games

PA4415.ap.US					
in process)	Bally Gaming, Inc.	(assignment to	entertainment, Inc.	SHFL	
US					
Pending					
14/319,924					
6/30/2014					
Systems	Cards And Related	Including Trading	Wagering Games	Administering	Methods Of

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/03/2014 REEL: 034535 FRAME: 0143